
Full Name Institution E-mail Notes Full Name Institution E-mail

Oct-08

John P. Morris University of Colorado at Boulder John.Morris@Colorado.edu Lead Climber Paula Marshak Matz University of Regina Paula.Matz@uregina.ca

Agnes Drogi Northern Arizona University Agnes.Drogi@nau.edu

Eakle Barfield Montana State University - Billings oebarfield@gmail.com Retired Mike Hodnefield University of Regina Mike.Hodnefield@uregina.ca

Harvey Chace Retired - University of New Mexico hchace@unm.edu Retired

Tommy H. Moss Retired - Colorado State University thmconsulting@comcast.net Retired

Wayne White Retired - Utah State University lwaynew@comcast.net Retired

Sep-09

Craig Bohn University of Utah cbohn@fm.utah.edu

Brian Nielson University of Utah bn_fn_home@msn.com

Erik van de Boogaard Adams State College evdb@adams.edu Christopher Kopach University of Arizona KopachC@FM.Arizona.edu

Nancy Hurt Colorado State University Nancy.Hurt@ColoState.edu Terri Willis University of Colorado at Boulder Terri.Willis@colorado.edu

Dave Button University of Regina dave.button@uregina.ca Shari Philpott University of Colorado at Boulder shari@radianceyoga.org

Chris Eagan University of Lethbridge Chris.Eagan@uleth.CA

Shawna Rowley Weber State University SROWLEY@Weber.edu

Viron Lynch Portland State University vlynch@pdx.edu Kyle Williams BYU - Idaho WilliamsK@byui.edu

Jeff Butler Montana State University - Bozeman jbutler@montana.edu Brian Hadley Weber State University BrianHadley2@weber.edu

Seth Gilmore Weber State University sethgilmore@weber.edu

Polly Pinney Arizona State University Polly.Pinney@asu.edu Honorary Shawna Rowley Weber State University SROWLEY@Weber.edu

Alicia Downing University of Colorado Denver Anschutz Medical CampusAlicia.downing@ucdenver.edu

Ben Sitzia Arizona State University ben.sitzia@asu.edu

Lander Medlin APPA lander@appa.org Honorary Viron Lynch Weber State University VLYNCH@weber.edu

Veronica Castro University of Arizona vcastro@email.arizona.edu

Jenna Elmer University of Arizona jrelmer@email.arizona.edu

Oct-10

Shari Philpott University of Colorado at Boulder shari@radianceyoga.org

Douglas Christensen Brigham Young University douglas_christensen@byu.edu Retired Ana Thiemer University of Texas - Austin ana.thiemer@austin.utexas.edu

Luis Rocha University of Arizona rochal@email.arizona.edu Moses T. Collier, Jr. Idaho State University collmose@isu.edu

Ricky Helm Salt Lake Community College rhelm3@bruinmail.slcc.edu

Camille Clark Idaho State University clarcami@isu.edu

Greg Wiens Athabasca University gregw@Athabascau.ca

Mary Vosevich University of Kentucky mary.vosevich@uky.edu Lindsay Wagner Northern Arizona University lindsayevawagner@gmail.com

Joseph Metzger Arizona State University JoeMetzger@ASU.edu

Christopher Kopach University of Arizona ckopach@email.arizona.edu

Kevin Hansen Weber State University khansen@weber.edu Glen Haubold New Mexico State University ghaubold@nmsu.edu

Darrel Meyer Metropolitan Community College-KC darrel.meyer@mcckc.edu Honorary

Sep-11

Cloriza Lomeli GLHN Architects & Engineers, Inc. clomeli@glhn.com BP Dawn Doane XPEDX dawn.doane@xpedx.com

Damian Cox Eco Blue damian@ecobluecorp.com

Chuck Gumeson RMH Group cgumeson@rmhgroup.com BP

Val Peterson Emeritus val.peterson@cox.net Honorary

Ted Cary Emeritus tcary@asu.edu Honorary

Pieter van der Have Emeritus petevanderhave@msn.com Honorary

Don Mackel Emeritus samackel@q.com Honorary

John Bruning Emeritus confluenceartsllc@gmail.com Honorary

Jim Knutson Consensus Jim.Knutson@in-consensus.com BP

Lisa Potter University of Colorado Boulder lisa.potter@colorado.edu Mary Alford University of Colorado Boulder Mary.Alford@colorado.edu

Lynn Fletcher University of Colorado Boulder Lynn.Fletcher@colorado.edu

Mike Lasman Arizona State University Mike.Lasman@asu.edu

Loretta Taylor Idaho State University tayllore@isu.edu

Chris Cox University of Colorado Boulder cmcox@colorado.edu

Stephen Spiwak Nalco Company sspiwak@nalco.com BP

William I. Nelson, P.E. (Bill) GLHN Architects & Engineers, Inc. wnelson@glhn.com BP Mark St. Onge University of Arizona MStOnge@email.arizona.edu

Brother Ron Bartusiak Santa Fe University ron.bartusiak@santafeuniversity.edu

Wayne Clark BYU - Idaho CLARKW@byui.edu Mark Cates Idaho State University catemark@isu.edu

David Gray Middle Tennessee State University dgray@mtsu.edu Honorary
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Sep-12

David A. Cain Coconino Community College cain.david@gmail.com Aurea Torres Salt Lake Community College aurea.torres@slcc.edu

Albert Charley Salt Lake Community College acharl10@bruinmail.slcc.edu

George F. Krell Emeritus GKrell@uwyo.edu Honorary

Gary L. Reynolds University of Colorado Colorado Springs greynold@uccs.edu Derrick Garcia University of Colorado Denver derrick.2.garcia@ucdenver.edu

Kirk Leichliter University of Northern Colorado Kirk.Leichliter@UNCO.edu Brian Nielsen Weber State University briannielsen3@weber.edu

Jay Campbell University of Colorado Denver jay.campbell@ucdenver.edu

George Eckhardt Colorado College geckhardt@coloradocollege.edu

Jack Hug Emeritus jackhug1@comcast.net Honorary

Lindsay Wagner Northern Arizona University lindsayevawagner@gmail.com Chad Davisson Weber State University cdavisson@weber.edu

Doug Watson BYU - Idaho watsond@byui.edu

Gary Smith University of New Mexico rgsith@unm.edu

Mary Alford University of Colorado Boulder Mary.Alford@colorado.edu Joseph Ward Salt Lake Community College joseph.ward@slcc.edu

Eric Gonzalez Idaho State University gonzeric@isu.edu

Brian Hadley Weber State University Brian.Hadley@uni.edu Steve Clement Salt Lake Community College sclement@bruinmail.slcc.edu

Bob Askerlund Salt Lake Community College bob.askerlund@slcc.edu

Jeff Turner Emeritus jeffjudyturner@gmail.com Honorary

Sep-13

George Stumpf University of Colorado - Denver/Anschutz George.Stumpf@ucdenver.edu Honorary

Glen Haubold New Mexico State University ghaubold@ad.nmsu.edu Shane McKechney University of Regina Shane.McKechney@uregina.ca

Emmet Boyle University of Regina Emmet.Boyle@uregina.ca

Billy Hromas The University of New Mexico bhromas@unm.edu Retired Byron Keith Lemieux University of Colorado Denver Byron.lemieux@ucdenver.edu

Terri Willis University of Colorado at Boulder Terri.Willis@colorado.edu Victoria Drummond Montana State University - Bozeman victoria.drummond@montana.edu

Jenna Elmer University of Arizona jrelmer@email.arizona.edu

Ruth McCarty Northern Arizona University ruth.mccarty@nau.edu

Robyn Cooper University of Colorado Anschutz Medical Campusrobyn.cooper@ucdenver.edu

Todd Nicoll Stanley Consultants nicolltodd@stanleygroup.com

Glenn Smith Bryn Mawr College gsmith@brynmawr.edu Honorary

Sep-14

Brian Johnson University of Idaho johnsonb@uidaho.edu Anna Welscott Colorado School of Mines awelscot@mines.edu

Dave Turnquist University of Colorado Denver/Anschutz David.Turnquist@ucdenver.edu Scott Perelstein Northern Arizona University scott.perelstein@nau.edu

Ned (Scott) Frank University of Colorado Denver/Anschutz Ned.Frank@ucdenver.edu Stephen Haemmerlein University of Colorado Boulder Stephen.Haemmerlein@colorado.edu

Steve Thweatt University of Colorado Boulder Steven.Thweatt@Colorado.EDU

Randolph Hare Washington and Lee University rhare@wlu.edu Honorary

Sep-15

Victoria Drummond Montana State University victoria.drummond@montana.edu

Lynn Fletcher University of Colorado Boulder Lynn.Fletcher@colorado.edu Mike Lasman Arizona State University Mike.Lasman@asu.edu

Michael Gieger University of Colorado Denver michael.gieger@ucdenver.edu

Agnes Drogi Northern Arizona University Agnes.Drogi@nau.edu

Steve Hoskins University of Utah steve.hoskins@fm.utah.edu

Peter Strazdas Western Michigan University peter.strazdas@wmich.edu Honorary
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